

Ct. Cases 71/2025
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SUMAN
(Rajouri Garden)

26.02.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Praveen Kumar
(9999866871).

AR for the complainant submits that present matter has already been settled with multiple cases before mediation center on 30.10.2025.

List the matter for confirmation of payment as well as settlement of criminal liability on 13.03.2026 with connected cases.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
26.02.2026 (sy)